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COUNTY INFORMATION REGISTRARS 
APACHE COUNTY  Updated 4/9/14 Michael Johnson
Chris Sexton, Public Health Director michaeljohnson@co.apache.az.us
P.O. Box 697 Phone 928.337.7668   Cell 928.551.4170
75 W. Cleveland Street   St. Johns, AZ 85936 FAX 866.593.6192
Phone 928.337.7532
FAX 866.593.6192  For all locations in Satellite Office

Satellite Office Keli Sine-Shields
323 S. Mountain Avenue   Springerville, AZ  85938 ksine-shields@co.apache.az.us
Phone 928.333.2415 Phone 928.333.2415 Ext. *6512  Cell 928.245.0624

 
Sujeit Salcido
ssalcido@co.apache.az.us 
Phone 928.333.2415 Ext. *6530

Kimberly Penrod
kpenrod@co.apache.az.us
Phone 928.333.2415 no extension needed

COCHISE COUNTY  Updated 4/11/14 Jennifer Steiger, Supervisor
Mary Gomez, MA, Health Director  jsteiger@cochise.az.gov
1415 Melody Lane, Bldg. A Phone 520.432.9402   Cell 520.236.8554
Bisbee, AZ  85603-3037
Phone 520.432.9400 Ext. 9404 in Satellite Office
FAX 520.432.9480
mgomez@cochise.az.gov Donna Rothbauer  - Sierra Vista

drothbauer@cochise.az.gov
Satellite Office Full Service Phone 520.803.3925
4115 E.Foothills Drive   Sierra Vista, AZ 85635
Phone 520.803.3925 Debbie Tirsbeck, Deputy Registrar, Birth Registration
FAX 520.803.3926 Phone 520.803.3925

FAX 520.803.3926
*Douglas Satellite Office to open in June 2014

COCONINO COUNTY  Updated 4/10/14 Denise Burley, Birth Supervisor
Marie Peoples, Chief Health Officer dburley@coconino.az.gov
Phone 928.679.7330 Phone 928. 679.7282
FAX 928.679.7286 FAX 928. 679.7286
mpeoples@coconino.az.gov

Matilda Perdue, Birth
Office of the Medical Examiner mperdue@coconino.az.gov 
 2500 N. Fort Valley Road, Bldg. 3  Flagstaff, AZ  86004 Phone  928.679.7284

FAX 928.679.7286
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Melanie Herrera, Birth
mherrera@coconino.az.gov
Phone 928 679.7285
FAX 928.679.7286

Yasmine Sealy, Death, OME
ysealy@coconino.az.gov
Phone 928.679.8775
FAX 928.679.8798

GILA COUNTY  Updated 4/10/14 Betty Vanta 
Michael O'Driscoll, Director, Health Department bvanta@gilacounty.az.us
5515 S. Apache Avenue, Suite 400  Globe, AZ 85501 Phone 928.402.8806
modriscoll@gilacountyaz.gov FAX 928.402-4346
Phone 928.402.8767 
FAX 928.425.7714 Tracy Hamilton

thamilton@gilacounty.az.us
Celena Cates, Assistant Phone 928.402.8811
ccates@gilacountyaz.gov
 928.402.8510

Satellite Office 
107 W. Frontier Street, Payson, AZ  85541
Phone 928.474.7180

GRAHAM COUNTY  Updated 4/10/14 Kathy Lawson 
Neil Karnes, Health Director klawson@graham.az.gov
826 W. Main Street  Safford, AZ 85546 Phone 928.792.5361
nkarnes@graham.az.gov FAX 928.428.8806
Phone 928.428.0110
FAX 928.428.8074 Sherrie Lines

slines@graham.az.gov
Susan Franco-Lee, Health Coordinator Phone 928.428.4441
sfranco@graham.az.gov FAX 928.428.8806
Phone 928.428.7386
FAX 928.428.3944

GREENLEE COUNTY Updated 4/11/14 Lydia Starr 
Steve Rutherford, Director , Health Department Phone 928.865.2601  Ext. 170
P.O. Box 936    253 5th Street, Clifton, AZ  85533 FAX 928.865.1929
srutherford@co.greenlee.az.us lstarr@co.greenlee.az.us
Phone 928.865.2601  Ext. 175
FAX 928.865.1929 Michelle Scott Resignation paperwork pending 4/2014

mscott@co.greenlee.az.us
 Phone 928.865.2601
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COUNTY INFORMATION REGISTRARS 
FAX 928.865.1929

Catherine Stacey, Staff
cstacey@co.greenlee.az.us
Phone 928.865.2601  Ext. 166
FAX 928.865.1929

Marian Jo Fischler, Staff
mfischler@co.greenlee.az.us
Phone 928.865.2601  Ext. 165
FAX 928.865.1929

LA PAZ COUNTY  Updated 4/17/14 Cathleen "Katie" Turnbow
Marion Shontz, Director, Health Department kturnbow@co.la-paz.az.us
1112 Josua Street, #206  Parker, AZ 85344 Phone 928.669.9364  Emergency Cell  928.503.1388
Phone 928.669.1100 FAX 928.669.6703
FAX 928.669.6703

Connie Mathewson
Death Certificates Only   Closed on Fridays cmathewson@co.la-paz.az.us

Phone 928.669.1100
 FAX 928.669.6703

MARICOPA COUNTY  Updated 4/11/14 Michele Castaneda-Martinez (Program Manager)
Dr. Bob England, Director, Department of Public Health michelemartinez@mail.maricopa.gov
4041 N. Central, Suite 1400 Phone 602.506.6345
Phoenix, Arizona  85012 Cell 602-525-3866

Gabriella "Gabby" Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant Yolanda Hernandez  (Birth Reg Supervisor)
gabrielarodriguez@mail.maricopa.gov yolandahernandez@mail.maricopa.gov
Phone 602.506.6439  Phone 602.506.6438
FAX 602.372.8866

Amy Radeka (Greenfield Satellite Supervisor) 
Office of Vital Registration  Main Office amyradeka@mail.maricopa.gov
3221 N. 16th Street, Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85016 Phone 480.924.6315
Phone  602.506.6805
FAX 602.372.8866 Vicky Andam (Death Reg & Corrections Supervisor)

vickyandam@mail.maricopa.gov
St. Mary's Vital Registration Satellite Office Phone 602.506.6952
Stephanie Coombs, Supervisor
3003 W. Thomas Road, Suite 200B  Phoenix, AZ  85017 Velinda Sordia (Business & Finance Supervisor)
Phone 602.272.2631 velindasordia@mail.maricopa.gov
FAX 602.272.4638 Phone 602.506.6832

Greenfield Vital Registration Satellite Office Stephanie Coombs (St. Mary's Satellite Supervisor)
Amy Radeka, Supervisor Phone 602.272.2631

mailto:cstacey@co.greenlee.az.us
mailto:mfischler@co.greenlee.az.us
mailto:kturnbow@co.la-paz.az.us
mailto:cmathewson@co.la-paz.az.us
mailto:michelemartinez@mail.maricopa.gov
mailto:gabrielarodriguez@mail.maricopa.gov
mailto:yolandahernandez@mail.maricopa.gov
mailto:amyradeka@mail.maricopa.gov
mailto:vickyandam@mail.maricopa.gov
mailto:velindasordia@mail.maricopa.gov
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4419 E. Main Street, Suite 105  Mesa, AZ  85205 stephaniecoombs@mail.maricopa.gov
Phone 480.924.6315
FAX 480.832.0132 Elizabeth Rabusa (QA/Training Supervisor)

Phone 602.506.6814
OME Vital Registration Satellite Not Open to the Public elizabethrabusa@mail.maricopa.gov
Lindsey Hall, Supervisor, OME Medical Certification
701 W. Jefferson Avenue  Phoenix, AZ 85007
Phone 602.506.6805 and 602.372.2635
FAX 602.506.6866

MOHAVE COUNTY  Updated 4/11/14 Krista Gunnoe 
Mohave County Health & Social Services Krista.Gunnoe@mohavecounty.us
Patty Mead, Director, Department of Public Health Phone 928.753.0748
700 W. Beale Street  Kingman, AZ 86401 FAX 928.718.5547
patty.mead@mohavecounty.us
Phone 928.753.0774 Diane C. Schreiber 
FAX 928.718.5547 Diane.Schreiber@mohavecounty.us

Phone 928.753-0743 Ext. 4171
Jennifer McNally, Assistant Director  FAX 928.718.5547
Jennifer.McNally@mohavecounty.us
Phone 928.753.0774 Ext. 4312 Chris Tapia 
FAX 928.718.5547 Chris.Tapia@mohavecounty.us

Phone 928.753-0743 Ext. 4314
FAX 928.718.5547

Jeannie Bowen
jeannie.bowen@mohavecounty.us
Phone 928.753.0743 Ext. 4169
FAX 928.718.5547

NAVAJO COUNTY   Updated 4/24/14 Mary Tyler 
Dr. Wade Kartchner, Director, Public Health mary.tyler@navajocountyaz.gov
Navajo County Health Department Phone 928.524.4750 + Option 1 + 5511  After Hours 928.241.0658 
117 E. Buffalo Street  Holbrook, AZ  86025 FAX 928.524.4754
wade.kartchner@navajocountyaz.gov
Phone 928.524.4750 Kendra Dale 
FAX 928.524.4754 kendra.dale@navajocountyaz.gov

Phone 928.524.4750 + Option 2
 FAX 928.524.4754

Main Office Closed on Fridays; other offices, in Show Low, White River Juliane DeSpain + Option 2
juliane.despain@navajocountyaz.gov
Phone 928.524.4750
FAX 928.524.4754
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PIMA COUNTY  Last Updated  4/10/14 Audrey Rogers, Chief Deputy Local Registrar
Dr. Francisco Garcia M.D., Pima County Health Department, Director audrey.rogers@pima.gov
3950 S. Country Club Rd.   Tucson, AZ 85714 Phone 520.243-7914
Francisco.Garcia@pima.gov Cell 520.940-0263
Phone 520.243.7931 FAX 520.243-7993

Main Line 520.243.7770  FAX 520.792.9113 Luana Pallanes  Lead
Staff Phone 520.243.7932, 520.243.7920 - Betty Barry betty.barry@pima.gov) luana.pallanes@pima.gov
On Call Pager 520.465.3811 Phone 520.243-7916

FAX 520.792-9113

PINAL COUNTY  Updated 4/11/14 In Florence Office
Thomas Schryer, Director  Kandi Harris, Assistant Director 
Pinal County Public Health Services District kandi.harris@pinalcountyaz.gov
971 N. Jason Lopez Circle, Bldg. D  Florence, AZ  85132 Phone 520.866.7304
P.O. Box 2945 FAX 520.866.7066
tom.schryer@pinalcountyaz.gov
Phone 520.866.7326 Alicia Cruz, Birth and Death
FAX 520.866.7066 alicia.cruz@pinalcountyaz.gov

Phone 520.866.7318
Satellite Offices FAX 520.866.7066
41600 W. Smith-Enke Road, Bldg. 15  Tuesday thru Fridays

Maricopa, AZ 85138 Audree Unger, Supervisor
Phone 520.866.4621 audree.unger@pinalcountyaz.gov
FAX 520.866.4646 Phone 520.866.7305

36235 N.Gantzel Road  San Tan Valley, AZ  85142   Monday thru Thursdays In Maricopa Office
Phone 520.866.4696  520.866.4670 Kathryn Holcomb
FAX 520.866.4696 kathryn.holcomb@pinalcountyaz.gov

520.866.4621
FAX 520.866.4646

Gwena Vincent, Backup
gwena.vincent@pinalcountyaz.gov
Phone 520.866.7320
FAX 520.866.4646

Ashley Barnett
ashley.barnett@pinalcountyaz.gov
Phone 520.866.4621
FAX 520.866.4646

In San Tan Valley Office
Tracy Hansen, Birth and Death  San Tan
tracy.hansen@pinalcountyaz.gov
Phone 520.866.4670

mailto:audrey.rogers@pima.gov
mailto:Francisco.Garcia@pima.gov
mailto:luana.pallanes@pima.gov
mailto:kandi.harris@pinalcountyaz.gov
mailto:tom.schryer@pinalcountyaz.gov
mailto:alicia.cruz@pinalcountyaz.gov
mailto:audree.unger@pinalcountyaz.gov
mailto:kathryn.holcomb@pinalcountyaz.gov
mailto:gwena.vincent@pinalcountyaz.gov
mailto:ashley.barnett@pinalcountyaz.gov
mailto:tracy.hansen@pinalcountyaz.gov
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Dawn Dillon, Bbackup
dawn.dillon@pinalcountyaz.gov
Phone 520.866.7300
FAX 520.866.7066

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY  Updated 4/17/14 Rosa Luzania
Carlos Rivera, County Manager, Health & Human Services Director   rluzania@santacruzcountyaz.gov
2150 N. Congress Drive, Suite 115  Nogales, AZ  85621 Phone 520.375.7900 Ext. 7776 or Direct Dial 520.375.7776
Phone 520.375.7812 FAX 520.375.7904
FAX 520.761.7843

Luis Guerrero
 lguerrero@santacruzcountyaz.gov

Phone 520.375.7900 Ext. 7771 or Direct Dial 520.375.7771
Death Certificates Only Closed on Fridays FAX 520.375.7904

Ricardo Maldonado
rmaldonado@santacruzcountyaz.gov
Phone 520.375.7900 Ext. 7775 or Direct Dial 520.375.7775
FAX 520.375.7904

YAVAPAI COUNTY  Updated 4/11/14 Becky Major  Main contact
Phil Bourdon, Interim Director, Deputy Registrar per Becky leave this status for now becky.major@yavapai.us
Administrative Services Building Phone 928.442.5575      Cell 928.899.2965
1015 Fair Street  Prescott, AZ 86305-3700 FAX 928.771.3129
Phone 928.777.7504    928.442.5205 Secretary
FAX 928.771.3257 Stephen Tullos  Deputy Registrar

stephen.tullos@yavapai.us
Vital Records Phone 928.442.5966  
1090 Commerce Drive, Prescott, AZ 86305 FAX 928.771.3369
Phone 928.771.3125
FAX  928.771.3129

YUMA COUNTY  Updated 4/11/14 Eugenia "Gina" Acevedo, Supervisor
Diana Gomez, Director, Health Department eugena.Acevedo@yumacountyaz.gov
2200 W. 28th  Street  Yuma, AZ  85364 Phone 928.317.4530  Ext. 1668
Diana.gomez@yumacountyaz.gov FAX 928.317.4678
Phone 928.317.4550 Ext. 1729
FAX 928.317.4591 Ana P. Trigueros

ana.trigueros@yumacountyaz.gov
Maria Nunez, Deputy Director Phone  928.317.4530 Ext. 1667
maria.nunez@yumacountyaz.gov FAX 928.317.4678
Phone 928.317.4550 Ext. 1819
FAX 928.371.4591 Shalom Coronado

shalom.coronado@yumacountyaz.gov

mailto:dawn.dillon@pinalcountyaz.gov
mailto:rluzania@santacruzcountyaz.gov
mailto:lguerrero@santacruzcountyaz.gov
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Jose Trigueros, Administrative Manager Phone 928.317.4530 Ext. 1653
jose.triqueros@yumacountyaz.gov FAX 928.317.4678
Phone 928.317.4550 Ext. 1664
FAX 928.317.4591 Edith Escalera

edith.excalera@yumacountyaz.gov
Kathi Delorme, Administrative Assistant Phone 928.317.4530
kathi.delorme@yumacountyaz.gov FAX 928.317.4678
Phone 928.317.4550 Ext. 1662
FAX 928.317.4591

Last Revised 5/30/2014
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